

# The Gym Group – "Sweat Zero" competition – December 2021

#### Introduction

The following additional terms apply to the "Sweat Zero" competition (the "Competition") running between 8th December 2021 and 25<sup>th</sup> December 2021.

These terms are in addition to our standard:

- Membership Agreement and Terms and Conditions (<a href="https://www.thegymgroup.com/legal/">https://www.thegymgroup.com/legal/</a>)
- Privacy & Cookie Policy (<a href="https://www.thegymgroup.com/privacy-cookie-policy/">https://www.thegymgroup.com/privacy-cookie-policy/</a>)

By entering the Competition, you are accepting all the terms and conditions in this document. You should only enter the Competition if you have read and accepted all the applicable terms and conditions.

## Conditions of entry

Entry to the Competition is by invitation only and requires the following entry criteria to be met:

- Invitations will be sent to qualifying members by email. The email will be from The Gym Group and will have a subject line "Win £500 this Christmas".
- To complete their entry, the member needs to make qualifying visits to The Gym Group on at least 4 separate days before the end date specified in the email, using their PIN or the contactless access system in The Gym Group's mobile app.
- Entries from members who do not have an active membership product at the time of the draw, or do not meet the other conditions of entry, will not be accepted.

### Other terms

- Five qualifying members will be drawn randomly on 4th of January, and each member will win a £500 Amazon Gift Card. In total, five £500 Amazon Gift Cards can be won.
- The winner will be notified by email, which will be sent to the email address associated with the qualifying membership, within 30 days of the Competition end date.
- Entries are limited to one per person.

#### **Promotors**

- The sole Promoter is The Gym Limited, of 5th Floor, OneCroydon, 12 16 Addiscombe Road, Croydon, CRO OXT, trading as The Gym Group.
- Amazon.co.uk is not sponsoring the Competition. See below for Amazon.co.uk Gift Card General Terms.
- The prize is not transferable, and no cash alternative will be offered. The Promotor reserves the right at any time to substitute an alternative prize of similar or greater value.
- Any third-party terms and conditions relating to the prize are beyond the control of the Promotor.
- The Promotor reserves the right to disqualify any entries which it deems, at its sole discretion, to contravene these terms.



- The Promotor cannot accept responsibility for entries lost or delayed in transmission. Under no circumstances will the Promotor or its parent, subsidiaries and affiliated companies, be liable (unless such liability cannot be lawfully excluded) for any losses, damages, costs or expenses arising from or in any way connected with any errors, defects, interruptions, malfunctions or delays in the Competition or prize draw or any prize connected with the Competition and it excludes liability, to the fullest extent permitted by law for any loss or damage caused to the winner/s and/or companion/s arising out of these prizes.
- The Promotor reserves the right to withdraw the Competition at any point.
- The Promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the Competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered in to.
- These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws and England and subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.

### Amazon.co.uk Gift Card General Terms

Amazon.co.uk is not a sponsor of this promotion. Amazon.co.uk Gift Cards ("GCs") may be redeemed on the Amazon.co.uk website towards the purchase of eligible products listed in our online catalogue and sold by Amazon.co.uk or any other seller selling through Amazon.co.uk. GCs cannot be reloaded, resold, transferred for value, redeemed for cash or applied to any other account. Amazon.co.uk is not responsible if a GC is lost, stolen, destroyed or used without permission. See www.amazon.co.uk/gc-legal for complete terms and conditions. GCs are issued by Amazon EU S.à r.l. All Amazon ®, ™ & © are IP of Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates.